AMENDMENT #2

This amendment by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office (TCCO) and
Nicholas Edd (“Contractor”), collectively “the parties” is effective as of May 24, 2017.

WHEREAS, TCCO and Contractor entered into a contract on October 6, 2015 to provide clinical
examiner services to the TCCO population; and

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the Contract set forth a total contract amount not to exceed twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per fiscal year which was subsequently increased by amendment
to forty thousand dollars (340,000.00) per fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to increase the not to exceed contract
amount from forty thousand dollars ($40,000.00) per fiscal year to sixty-five thousand dollars
(865,000.00) per fiscal year, effective May 24, 2017.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract not specifically modified herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby approved as of the date first written above.

CQNTRACTOR

WlA | S5/

Nj¢holas Edd Date

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE

\F\r\(\wj\(\f\“ b-7-17

Marsha M Date
Executive reclor

TCCO
MAY 30 2017
RECEIVED




a

AMENDMENT #[

This amendment by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office (TCCO) and

Nicholas Edd, Psy. D. (“Contractor™), collectively “the partics™ is cffective as of February 1
2016.

b

WHEREAS, TCCO and Contractor entered into a contract on October 6, 2015 to provide clinical
examiner services to the TCCO population; and

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the Contract set forth a total contract amount not to exceed twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties agree as follows:

l. Section 2 of the Contract is hereby amended to increase the not to exceed contract
amount per fiscal year from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to forty thousand dollars

($40,000.00) per fiscal year, effective February 1, 2016.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract not specifically modified herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

THIS AMENDMENT is hereby approved as of the date first written above.

CONTRACTOR
/

)-8 /4

Date
TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE
\
,R\(\\w\a\d\l\t /- 1204
Marsha McLahe Date

Exécutive Director



TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT QOFFICE

This contract, number BE-16-0404, is entered into by and between the Texas Civil Commitment Office
(TCCO), formerly known as the Office of Violent Sex Offender Management (OVSOM or “the Office™), an
agency of the State of Texas, and Nicholas Edd, Psy. D. (“Contractor™), a For Profit Organization, (collectively,
“the Parties™).

I. Purpose of the Contract. The Office agrees to purchase, and Contractor agrees to provide, services and/or
goods to the eligible populations as described in the Notice of Open Enrollment OF # 53700-6-0000149483,
Clinical Examiner Services.

2. Total Amount of the Contract. The total contract amount shall not exceed $25,000.00 per fiscal year, and
the payment method shall be as specified in the Open Enrollment Solicitation.

3. Funding Obligation. This Contract is contingent upon the continued availability of funding. If funds
become unavailable through lack of appropriations, budget cuts, transfer of funds between programs,
amendment to the Appropriations Act, or any other disruptions of current appropriated funding for this Contract,
1'CCO may restrict, reduce, or terminate funding under this Contract.

4. Term of the Contract. This Contract begins on the date of execution through August 31, 2020. TCCO may,
at its sole discretion, renew a contingency contract after the initial term. Contracts may be renewed up to four
additional one year period contract terms.  Renewal is contingent upon the availability of funds and the
satisfactory performance of the Contractor during the contract period. TCCO is not responsible for payment
under this Contract before both parties have signed the Contract.

5. Termination. This Contract may be terminated by mutual written agreement of both Parties.  Either Party
may terminate this Contract by giving the other Party thirty (30) days written notice of its intent to terminate.
Written notice may be sent by any method which provides verification of receipt and the thirty (30) days will be
calculated from the date of receipt. This Contract may be terminated for cause by either Party for breach or
failure to perform an essential requirement of the Contract. Upon termination of all or part of this Contract,
TCCO and the Contractor will be discharged from any further obligation created under the applicable terms of
this Contract except for the equitable settlement ot the respective accrued interests or obligations incurred prior
to termination.

6. Authority. TCCO enters into this Contract under the authority of Title |1, Health and Safety Code, Chapter
841. If this is a professional services contract authority is also granted through Professional Services
Procurement Act, Texas Government Code, §§2254.001-2254.005, Health and Safety Code, §12.0121, and 25
Texas Administrative Code, §1.181; and Contractor shall perform “professional services™ within the meaning of
that term as defined in the above.

7. Documents Forming Contract. The Contract consists of the following:
a. Corc Contract (this document);

b. Solicitation Document, Notice of Open Enrollment OF #53700-6-0000149483 Clinical Examiner Services,
including Appendices A through [; and

¢. Contractor’s Response(s) to the Solicitation Document(s).



Any changes made to the Contract, whether by edit or attachment, do not form part of the Contract unless
expressly agreed to in writing by TCCO and Contractor and incorporated herein.

8. Conflicting Terms. In the event of conflicting terms among the documents forming this Contract. the order
of control is first the Core Contract, then the Solicitation Document and then Contractor’s response to the
Solicitation Documents, if any.

9. Payee. The Parties agree that the following payee is entitled to receive payment for services rendered by
Contractor or goods received under this Contract:

Nicholas Edd, Psy. D.

11999 Katy Freeway, Suite #385

Houston, Texas 77079-1715

Vendor Identification Number: 17604895528000

10. Entire Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Contract is the entire agreement of the Parties and
that there are no agreements or understandings, written or oral, between them with respect (o the subject matter
of this Contract, other than as set forth in this Contract.

By signing below, the Parties acknowledge that they have read the Contract and agree to its terms, and that the
persons whose signatures appear below have the requisite authority to execute this Contract on behalf of the
named Party.

TEXAS CIVIL COMMITMENT OFFICE NICHOLAS EDD, PSY. D.
{
H.
o Olla )| o’ /4
SignatrelpXadthorized Official ignature
[0~ = ¢l Oecteber | 2015
Date Date ’

Marsha McLane U;cho‘as Edo,’ P§q¢ho’os:5+

Print Name and Title

Executive Director

Texas Civil Commitment Office 11999 )(4113? Eceeway, Sulte ¥385

Address

PO Box 149347 - MC 4300

Austin, Texas 78754 Hous Fon LT, 77079
City, State, Zip

512-834-4590 281 -ssg¢ (23]
Telephone

marsha.melane(@tcco.1exas.gov e Lot hoo. Com

E-mail Address for Official Correspondence



